
EpiDem PhD Student Conference 
Torekov Hotell 

March 30 – 31, 2023 

 

Calculated 50 minutes per paper. 15 minutes presentation, 35 minutes discussion. 

  

Thursday March 30th 

11:30 Arrival and lunch 

 

13:00-13:20 Welcome, introduction Anita Berglund    

Session 1 Chair: Stefanie Möllborn 

 

13:20-14:10 Samaneh Khaef Educational enrolment 
trajectories of refugees in 
Sweden 

14:10-15:00 Jesper Lindmarker Spatial or ethnic homogamy? 
The mediating effect of 
segregation on patterns of 
intermarriage 

   

15:00-15:20 Coffee break 

 

   

Session 2 Chair: Jessica Young 

 

15:20-16:10 Brian Kirui Impact of chronic oral 
glucocorticoid treatment on 
mortality in patients with 
COVID-19 - An analysis from a 
population-based cohort within 
the SCIFI-PEARL project  

16:10-17:00 Julie Fournier Occupational attainment and 
career progression among Iraqi 
immigrants admitted under 
different categories in Sweden 

   

18:45 Dinner 

 



Friday March 31st 

Session 3 Chair: Amber Beckley 

 

8:10-9:00 Oskar Pettersson Exploring Gene-Environment 
Interactions for Socioeconomic 
Outcomes Using Swedish 
Register Data 

9:00-9:50 Marie Ekenberg Socioeconomic factors 
associated with medication 
adherence for patients with type 
2 diabetes 

   

9:50-10:10 Coffee break 

 

   

Session 4 Chair: Karin Modig 

 

10:10-11:00 Mengping Zhou Associations between 
psychiatric diagnoses in parents 
and psychiatric and behavioral-
related outcomes in their 
offspring: a Swedish population-
based register study 

11:00-11:50 Elis Carlberg Larsson The Rise and Decline of 
Churches: The Role of Social 
Influence in the Membership 
Decline of the Swedish Lutheran 
Church 

   

11:50-12:00 Final remarks 

 

12:15 Lunch 

 

 

  



 

 Papers and discussants sorted by author 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Papers and discussants sorted by discussant 

Discussant Papers to discuss 

Samaneh Khaef Marie Ekenberg Brian Kirui 

Jesper Lindmarker Mengping Zhou Oskar Pettersson 

Brian Kirui Oskar Pettersson Julie Fournier 

Julie Fournier Elis Carlberg Larsson Mengping Zhou 

Oskar Pettersson Julie Fournier Samaneh Khaef 

Marie Ekenberg Samaneh Khaef Jesper Lindmarker 

Mengping Zhou Jesper Lindmarker Elis Carlberg Larsson 

Elis Carlberg Larsson Brian Kirui Marie Ekenberg 
 

 

 

 

Author Discussant 1 Discussant 2 

Samaneh Khaef Marie Ekenberg Oskar Pettersson 

Jesper Lindmarker Mengping Zhou Marie Ekenberg 

Brian Kirui Elis Carlberg Larsson Samaneh Khaef 

Julie Fournier Oskar Pettersson Brian Kirui 

Oskar Pettersson Brian Kirui Jesper Lindmarker 

Marie Ekenberg Samaneh Khaef Elis Carlberg Larsson 

Mengping Zhou Jesper Lindmarker Julie Fournier 

Elis Carlberg Larsson Julie Fournier Mengping Zhou 



Participants: 

PhD students University Email 

Samaneh Khaef SU samaneh.khaef@humangeo.su.se 

Jesper Lindmarker LiU Jesper.lindmarker@liu.se 

Brian Kirui GU Brian.kirui@gu.se 

Julie Fournier EUI Julie.fournier@eui.eu 

Oskar Pettersson UU Oskar.pettersson@statsvet.uu.se 

Marie Ekenberg UU Marie.ekenberg@farmaci.uu.se 

Mengping Zhou KI Mengping.zhou@ki.se 

Elis Carlberg Larsson LiU Elis.carlberg.larsson@liu.se 

Senior participants 

 

 

Maria Brandén LiU Maria.branden@liu.se 

Siddartha Aradhya SU Siddartha.aradhya@sociology.su.se 

Amber Beckley SU Amber.beckley@criminology.su.se 

Anita Berglund KI Anita.berglund@ki.se 

Jessica Young KI Jessica.young@ki.se 

Karin Modig KI Karin.modig@ki.se 

Stefanie Möllborn SU Stefanie.mollborn@sociology.su.se 

 


